Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102046520

Tab settings □□□□ ▼ TOZOT	0020, Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 -25 -02  Neste Resins Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: DYNEA U.S.A., Inc.  Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other	Street Address: 1600 Valley River Dr.  City: Eugene State: OR Zip: 97401  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
Execution Date: May 3, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,478,176	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Raymond N. Baker	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  S  Proceed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Shanley and Baker  2233 Wisconsin Avenue  City: Washington D.C Zip: 20007	8. Deposit account number:
	770
9. Signature.	
Raymond N. Baker  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	mature 3/15/02  Date

04/05/2002 LMUELLER 00000303 1478176

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0379**  **25**5416831891

## CERTIFICATE

## State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

## NESTE RESINS CORPORATION

was filed under the Oregon Business Corporation Act on February 18, 1965 Articles of Amendment were filed on May 3, 2001 changing the name to DYNEA U.S.A. INC.

> I further certify that DYNEA U.S.A. INC.

is active on the records of the Corporation Division as of the date of this certificate.



RECORDED: 03/25/2002

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State

May 3, 2001

1510

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0380